
 

QWEST CORPORATION’S NOTICE OF UPDATED  
EXHIBITS TO STATEMENT OF GENERALLY  
AVAILABLE TERMS AND CONDITIONS - 1 - 

Qwest  
1600 7th Ave., Suite 3206 
Seattle, WA  98191 
Telephone:  (206) 398-2500 
Facsimile:  (206) 343-4040 

 

 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

BEFORE THE WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION 
 
 
In the Matter of the Investigation into 
U S WEST Communications, Inc.'s 
Compliance with § 271 of the 
Telecommunications Act of 1996 

 
Docket No. UT-003022 
 

 
In the Matter of U S WEST Communications, 
Inc.'s Statement of Generally Available Terms 
Pursuant to Section 252(f) of the 
Telecommunications Act of 1996 

 
Docket No. UT-003040 
 
QWEST CORPORATION'S NOTICE 
OF UPDATED EXHIBITS TO 
STATEMENT OF GENERALLY 
AVAILABLE TERMS AND 
CONDITIONS 
 

 

Qwest Corporation (“Qwest”) submits this notice of filing two updated exhibits to the SGAT, 

Exhibits B1 and K, which are attached.  Qwest respectfully requests that the Commission permit these 

two exhibits to take effect consistent with section 252(f)(3)(B) of the Telecommunications Act of 1996. 

The Commission recently issued its 43rd Supplemental Order, which approved, subject to 

potential review in the six-month review process, performance measure PO-20.  Consistent with this 

Order, Qwest is filing a new Exhibit B1, which contains PO-20.  This filing also contains an updated 

Exhibit K, which Qwest modified to reflect the existence of PO-20, again consistent with the 43rd 

Supplemental Order.   

Accordingly, Qwest respectfully requests that the Commission allow Exhibit B1 and the updated 

Exhibit K to go into effect within 60 days, pursuant to 47 U.S.C. § 252(f)(3)(B). 



 

QWEST CORPORATION’S NOTICE OF UPDATED  
EXHIBITS TO STATEMENT OF GENERALLY  
AVAILABLE TERMS AND CONDITIONS - 2 - 

Qwest  
1600 7th Ave., Suite 3206 
Seattle, WA  98191 
Telephone:  (206) 398-2500 
Facsimile:  (206) 343-4040 

 

 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

 

RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED this 6th day of November, 2002. 
 
QWEST CORPORATION 
 
 
 
By: ____________________ 
 Lisa Anderl 
 Qwest Corporation 
 1600 7th Avenue, Room 3206 
 Seattle, WA  98191 
 (206) 345-1574 
  
 Blair A. Rosenthal 

Qwest Corporation 
1801 California Street, Suite 4900 
Denver, Colorado  80202 
(303) 672-2974 
 

 


