1			
2			
3			
4			
5			
6			
7			
8	BEFORE THE WASHINGTON UTILIT	IES AND TRANSPORTATION	COMMISSION
9 10 11	In the Matter of the Investigation into U S WEST Communications, Inc.'s Compliance with § 271 of the Telecommunications Act of 1996	Docket No. UT-003022	
12 13 14	In the Matter of U S WEST Communications, Inc.'s Statement of Generally Available Terms Pursuant to Section 252(f) of the Telecommunications Act of 1996	Docket No. UT-003040 QWEST CORPORATION'S OF UPDATED EXHIBITS TO STATEMENT OF GENERAI AVAILABLE TERMS AND	0
15 16 17	Owest Corporation ("Owest") submits th	CONDITIONS	sits to the SGAT
17	Qwest Corporation ("Qwest") submits this notice of filing two updated exhibits to the SGAT,Exhibits B1 and K, which are attached. Qwest respectfully requests that the Commission permit these		
10	Exhibits B1 and K, which are attached. Quest respectfully requests that the Commission permit these two exhibits to take effect consistent with section $252(f)(3)(B)$ of the Telecommunications Act of 1996.		
20	The Commission recently issued its 43^{rd} Supplemental Order, which approved, subject to		
21	potential review in the six-month review process, performance measure PO-20. Consistent with this		
22	Order, Qwest is filing a new Exhibit B1, which contains PO-20. This filing also contains an updated		
23	Exhibit K, which Qwest modified to reflect the existence of PO-20, again consistent with the 43^{rd}		
24	Supplemental Order.	-	
25	Accordingly, Qwest respectfully requests that the Commission allow Exhibit B1 and the updated		
26	Exhibit K to go into effect within 60 days, pursuant to 47 U.S.C. § 252(f)(3)(B).		
	QWEST CORPORATION'S NOTICE OF UPDATED EXHIBITS TO STATEMENT OF GENERALLY AVAILABLE TERMS AND CONDITIONS - 1 -		Qwest 1600 7 th Ave., Suite 3206 Seattle, WA 98191 Telephone: (206) 398-2500 Facsimile: (206) 343-4040

1	RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED this 6th day of November, 2002.		
2	QWEST CORPORATION		
3			
4	Ву	·	
5		Lisa Anderl Qwest Corporation	-
6		1600 7th Avenue, Room 3206 Seattle, WA 98191 (206) 345-1574)
7		Blair A. Rosenthal	
8		Qwest Corporation 1801 California Street, Suite 4	900
9		Denver, Colorado 80202 (303) 672-2974	
10 11			
11			
12			
14			
15			
16			
17			
18			
19			
20			
21			
22			
23			
24			
25 26			
20	QWEST CORPORATION'S NOTICE OF UPDATED EXHIBITS TO STATEMENT OF GENERALLY AVAILABLE TERMS AND CONDITIONS - 2 -		Qwest 1600 7 th Ave., Suite 3206 Seattle, WA 98191 Telephone: (206) 398-2500 Facsimile: (206) 343-4040